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Briefing. Interested faculty and staff are invited to
attend a briefing on the 1972-73 budget and faculty salary
comparative data on Wednesday, March 22, from 3:00 to
4:00 P.M., in room 110, Newport Hall.

The Ad-Hoc By-Laws Revision Committee will meet March
23 from 8:30 - 10:00 A.M. in the Conference Room of
the Administration Building.

There will be a meeting of the Faculty-Library Subcommittee
of faculty library coordinators on Thursday., March 23,
at 12:15 p. M. in the Librarian's Office.

All faculty and staff members are invited to participate
in a Faculty Workshop in Computer Programming Wednesday
March 23, from 1:00 -~ 3:00 P.M. in N106. Please note
change of time due to conflict with Mr. Windsor's briefing.

Make plans now to see Antigone by Jean Anouilh on either
Friday or Saturday evening at 8:30 P.M., April 28,29.
This is the only CNC Players production that will not be
presented at noon because of its length. The students
are already hard at work. Please give them your support
by attending. ‘

"The Circus" with Charlie Chaplin, a film sponsored by
the Patrick Henry Forum will be shown Friday, March 24,
8:00 P.M. in room N110. Admission--free.

In an effort to solve some of the "mysteries" on the long
distance phone bill, please do one of the following:

1. Fill out the telephone slips for any long distance
call made off SCATS line. Turn slip into the
switchboard operator within 24 hours.

or

2. 1If you have difficulty placing your call, dial "o"
and the switchboard operator will place the call
for you and fill out the phone slip and keep it
on file

or

3. As soon as you complete a long distance phone call
dial "O" and report it. The phone slip will be filled
out at the switchboard and kept there on file.

The"lost call" transferring syndrome can be easily relieved.
Inform the party to hold the line, hang your phone up and
the switchboard operator will transfer the call for you.

My thanks to Debbie Fravel in library for coming up with the
title for the daily newsletter.
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CCC of CNC
Campus Christian Fellowship

Government Club Meeting
Campus Christian Fellowship
Assembly Meeting

CN! Biological Society

Women's Recreation Association (Bake Sale) Outside Lounge

SGA Executive Council Meeting
Black Student Union

Campus Christian Fellowship
Christian Science Organization
President's Briefing

Government Department

- Campus Christian Fellowship

James River Civic League
Trident Staff Meetfing

Tennis Match HI
Golf Match ;

University Of Richmond & W&M
Students International Meditation Society
Campus Christian Fellowship -
Sophomore Class Mezting
Junior Nature Museum
Patrick Henry Forum
Faculty Wives Bingo

Track Meet Hi

Campus Christian Fellowship
Concert

G205

- G207

N10é
G205
NT110
G200

G212
N202
G207
N202
G101
N106
G207
N110
Trident Qffice

Away

Home
w220
G207
G211
GI1Ch
N110
Dance Room

Away

Men's Gym

Noon
Noon

12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15

Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
3-4p.m.
12:15
12:15
7:30p.m,
bp.m.

1:20

lp.m.
Noon
Noon
Noon
€p.m.
8p.m.
7:30 p.m.,

1:20 p.m.

1-5p.m.

*
Home Golf Matches are all at Newport News Municipal Golf Course

at 1 p.m,



The Business 325 Class which meets on Monday evenings will take a field
trip to the Daily Press on Monday, March 20, 1972 at 2 p.m. The following
students are in that class:

Ahearn, Helen
Atkinson, Jacquelyn
Beasley, Elton
Beatty, Donald
Bell, Larry

Boland, David
Brockwell, Lynn
Canada, Kenneth
Collinsworth, Anthony
Creekmore, Gerald
Derzos, Michael
Duke, William
Farris, Carl

Flynn, John
Grizzard, Walter
Gunter, Donald
Hoffman, Mari
Hundley, Jack

Kay, William
Kender, Thomas
Lackey, Linda
Leath, Garland
Mahan, Charles
Mayes, Stephen
Mee, Julie
Murphy, James
0'Brien, Ronald
Powell, Nancy D.
Shaheen, Frank
Sibley, Kenneth
Trask, Jeffrey
Wall, Carolyn
Weaver, Donald
Williams, Gary
Williamson, James
Wrenn, George 0., Jr.






